CONFIDENTIAL

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL Form ACC-1 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION ORIGINAL Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 32457	API No. 15 - 135-24623-0000
Name: Abercrombie Energy, LLC	County: Ness
Address: 150 N. Main, Suite 801	" E/Z NW SW Sec. 13 Twp. 19 S. R. 26 ☐ East West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67220	1940' feet from \$\infty\$ / N' (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	1130' feet from E (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Don Beauchamp	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 262-1841	(circle one) NE SE NW (SW)
Contractor: Name: WW Drilling, LLC Rig #4 APR 2 7 2007	Lease Name: Ayers Well #: 1-13
License: 33575 Manica M. Turner	Field Name: WCV
Wellsite Geologist: Monica M. Turner	Producing Formation: Mississippian
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2622' Kelly Bushing: 2627'
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4605' Plug Back Total Depth:
✓ Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 211' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 1915'
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1915'
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 200 sx cmt.
Well Name:	A (1 7 . 11) (2
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan A(+I, N+6-30-08) (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf, Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 24,000 ppm Fluid volume 440 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
3/16/2007 3/24//2007 4/3/2007	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date cr Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1: 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs of TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply, 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form, ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: How Beauchany	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Vice President of Exploration Date: 4/27/2007	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of April	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 07.	Wireline Log Receive ECEIVED
20 <u>v.</u> ,	Geologia CANBAS RORPORATION COMMISSION
Notary Public: Laboral K. ammerman	—— UIC Distribution APR 3 0 2007
Date Commission Expires: 3-/ -2008	AFK 3 0 2007

DEBORAH K. AMMERMAN Metary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 3-1-2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA. KS

Operator Name: Abero	rombie Energy, Ll	.c		Leas	e Name:	Ayers	Well #: 1-13						
Sec. 13 Twp. 19			✓ West	Coun	ty: Ness								
NSTRUCTIONS: Sho ested, time tool open a emperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowing very, and flow rate	and shuts if gas to	in pressures. surface test, a	whether i long with	shut-in pre	essure reached	f static level, hydr	ostatic pressui	res, bottom hole				
Drill Slem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sl	heets)	⊘ Y€	es No		V L	og Forma	tion (Top), Depth	and Datum	✓ Sample				
Samples Sent to Geolo	gical Survey	√ Ye	s No		Nam	e 12.30		Тор	Datum				
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	es VNo es No			Attached Drillin	ng Report								
ist All E. Logs Run:							iavi?						
Dual Induction, Borehole Comp	•		Porosity,	and									
		Repor		RECORD		ew 🔲 Used ermediate, produ	ction.eic.						
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	e Casing (In O.D.)	W	eight s./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Surface Casing	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	(111 0.0.)	23#		211'	common	160	2% gel, 3%cc				
DV tool	8 5/8"					1915'	SMD	200	1/4# floseal				
Production Casing	8 5/8"	5 1/2"		15.5#		4591'	EA2	175	**See below				
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENT	ring / sqi	JEEZE RECOF	מו						
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Saci	ks Used			Percent Additive					
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone						**10% salt,	5%calseal,1/2%	CFR-1,1/4#1	lioseal				
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug ach Interval Per		8		acture, Shot, Cemer Amount and Kind of &		rd . Depth				
C	Open Hole 4591'-4	605'											
		;											
	-							******					
	01			D		Lines D.	_						
TUBING RECORD 2 7/8	Size 3"	Set At 4530'	ı	Packer V/A	At	Liner Run	Yes V	0					
Date of First, Resumerd	Production, SWD or E	inhr.	Producing Met	hod	Flowin	g 📝 Pum	ping Gas t	.ift 🗌 OII	ner (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 37	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat 110	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity 38				
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (COMPLETIC	on .			Production Int	erval						
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole	∏ Pe	orf, 🔲	Dually Comp.	Commingled	4					
in vanted, date			Other (Spec	ıry)			<u> </u>	· ·					

150 N. MAIN, SUITE 801 WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 (316)262-1841

AYERS #1-13

1940' FSL & 1130' FWL

Section 13-19S-26W

Ness County, KS

OPERATOR: Abercrombie Energy, LLC.

CONTRACTOR: WW Drilling LLC

RIG #:4

JOB #:

PTD: 4600'

Abercrombie Energy, LLC

150 N. Main, Suite 801

Wichita, KS 67202

(316) 262-1841

CONTINUE ELEVATION: 2622' GL

2627' KB

API #15-135-24623-0000

03-16-07 MIRU

Page 1

- 03-17-07 410' - Drilling. Deviation - .39° @ 212'. Drilled 410' - 24 hrs. Mud weight 8.9. Viscosity 28. SPM 58. PSI 400, RPM 80, Weight 20,000. Bit #1, 12 1/4" HTC, SN: 9678, out @ 212'. Cut 212' - 3 1/2 hrs. Bit #2, 7 7/8" SM F27, SN: PF7566. Set 8 5/8" casing @ 211'. Cemented w/160 sks. Common, 3% cc, 2% gel. Plug down @ 7:45 p.m. 03-16-07. Job by Allied Cementing. Spud @ 2:45 p.m. 03-16-07.
- 2290' Drilling. Drilled 1880' 24 hrs. Mud weight 9.3, Viscosity 29. SPM 58, PSI 700, RPM 85, 03-18-07 Weight 35,000. Bit #2, 7 7/8" SM F27, SN: PF7566. Cut 2078' - 25 hrs.
- 03-19-07 3105' - Drilling. Drilled 815' - 24 hrs. Mud weight 9.3, Viscosity 32, LCM 2#. SPM 50, PSI 850. RPM 85, Weight 35,000. Bit #2, 7 7/8" SM F27, SN: PF7566. Cut 2893' - 46 1/2 hrs. Mud Cost \$2,879.00.
- 03-20-07 3530' - Drilling. Drilled 425' - 24 hrs. Mud weight 9.5, Viscosity 29, LCM 1#, Chlorides 1,600. SPM 60, PSI 750, RPM 80, Weight 35,000. Bit #2, 7 7/8" SM F27, SN: PF7566. Cut 3318' - 63 3/4 hrs. Mud Cost \$5,875.00.
- 03-21-07 4015' - Drilling. Drilled 485' - 24 hrs. Mud weight 9.1, Viscosity 48, Water loss 8.8, Chlorides 2.800. LCM 1#. SPM 60, PSI 775, RPM 85, Weight 35,000. Bit #2, 7 7/8" SM F27, SN: PF7566. Cut 3803' - 84 3/4 hrs. Mud Cost \$5.525.00
- 03-22-07 4350' - Drilling. Drilled 335' - 24 hrs. Mud weight 9.4, Viscosity 54, Water loss 8.8, Chlorides 2,900, tr/LCM. SPM 60, PSI 750, RPM 85, Weight 35,000. Bit #2, 7 7/8" SM F27, SN: PF7566. Cut 4138' - 107 hrs. Mud Cost \$6,385.00.
- 03-23-07 4605' - Testing. Drilled 255' - 24 hrs. Mud weight 9.4, Viscosity 50, Water loss 7.2, Chlorides 2,700, tr/LCM. SPM 59, PSI 750, RPM 85, Weight 37,000. Bit #2, 7 7/8" SM F27I, SN: PF7566. Cut 4393' - 125 hrs. Mud Cost \$6,614.00.

DST#1 4593' - 4605' (Mississippian)

30-60-90-90

Good blow off bottom of bucket in 10 minutes

Recovered: 400' GIP

580' clean gassy OIL

60' gassy oil cut watery mud (5% oil, 30% water)

60' gassy mud cut water (80% water - 52,000 ppm chlorides)

IFP: 30-152#

ISIP: 1182#

FFP: 166-282#

FSIP: 1199#

Bottom Hole Temp 130 degrees

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 3 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

150 N. MAIN, SUITE 801 WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 (316)262-1841

AYERS #1-13

1940' FSL & 1130' FWL

Section 13-19S-26W

Ness County, KS

OPERATOR: Abercrombie Energy, LLC.

CONTRACTOR: WW Drilling LLC

RIG #:4

JOB #:

PTD: 4600'

Abercrombie Energy, LLC 150 N. Main, Suite 801

Wichita, KS 67202

(316) 262-1841

ELEVATION: 2622' GL

2627' KB

API #15-135-24623-0000

Page 2

03-24-07 4605' - Going in hole to circulate for production casing. Mud weight 9.4, Viscosity 51, Water loss 8.0, Chlorides 3,100, trace LCM. Mud Cost \$7,350. Pipe strap @ 4605' - strap 2.33' short to board. Deviation @ 4605' - 0.69 degrees. Logged by Log Tech. 5 ½" casing is on location. Will run and cement production casing today.

03-25-07 4605' - Tear down. Set 5 ½" casing, set @ 4591'. Cemented bottom stage w/175 sks. EA-2 and top stage w/200 sks. SMD. Did circulate. Plug down @ 11:15 p.m. 03-24-07. Job by Swift.

KCC APR 2 7 2007 CONFIDENTIVAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 3 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

150 N. MAIN, SUITE 801 WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 (316)262-1841

AYERS #1-13

1940' FSL & 1130' FWL

Section 13-19S-26W

Ness County, KS

OPERATOR: Abercrombie Energy, LLC.

CONTRACTOR: WW Drilling LLC

RIG #:4

JOB #:

PTD: 4600'

Abercrombie Energy, LLC

150 N. Main, Suite 801 Wichita, KS 67202

(316) 262-1841

ELEVATION: 2622' GL

2627' KB

API #15-135-24623-0000

STRUCTURAL COMPARISON

Abercrombie's #1-13 Ayers 1940' FSL & 1130' FWL 13-19-26 Whitetail Crude, Inc. Ayers #1, C NE SW 13-19-26

	SAMPLE	TOPS	LOG TOPS	DATUMS	LOG DATU	JMS
Anhydrite	1896'	+731	1894'	+733	+736	-3'
B/Anhydrite	1936'	+691	1932'	+695	+699	-4'
Heebner	3934'	-1307	3934'	-1307	-1319	+12'
Lansing	3976'	-1349	3974'	-1347	-1360	+13'
Stark	4233'	-1606	4235'	-1608	-1618	+10'
Marmaton	4356	-1729	4346'	-1719	-1740	+21'
Pawnee	4437'	-1810	4430'	-1803	-1826	+23'
Ft. Scott	4489'	-1862	4485'	-1858	-1882	+24'
Cherokee Shale	4515'	-1888	4510'	-1883	-1908	+25'
B/Cher. Lime			4562'	-1935	-1959	+24'
Mississippi	4582'	-1955	4588'	-1960	-1978	+18'
Porosity	4590'	-1963	4594'	-1967	-1985	+18'
Total Depth	4605'	-1978	4604'	-1977	-2085	

- KCC APR 2 7 2007 COMFIDENTIAL

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 3 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

	-	~~
17 11		1 W =
JUI	D 1.	OG.

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 3-34-07 PAGENO

USTOMER AREPCIZO	MRTE	елаву	WELL NO.			188S	JOB TYPE 51/2 2-STAGE LOWESTREAG 11962
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBD) (GAL)	PUMPS T C	PRESSUR TUBING	E (PSI) CASING	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
	1300						ON TOTALDY
					ļ		
	1530				·		START S'/k"CASENG IN WELL
							TO-4605 SET 4591
				core		,	TP-4594 5124/# 15,5
				186			57-42,69
				APR Z	2007		CENTIMENTO 1, 2, 6, 10, 14, 18, 22, 26, 63, 65, 71, 74
			(0	OMFIC	ENTRAL		CMT BSKS - 63 71
			<u> </u>				DV pace 1912, 10021 # 93
			·				The Joseph Lill of the Big
	1810			/		900	DROP BALL - SET 1878EX - SHOE CIRCULATE
	1902	<u> </u>	12	1		500	PUMP 500 CAL MUDELUSH
	1904	6	30			500	PUMP 20 BRCS KCL FWSH
	1910	5	42		ļ	350	MICK COMUT 175 SKS CA-2 W/ADDSTAULS
	1920						CCTS - ANLY TO HEAM
	1922		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		BEICASE BY MAKH DOWN DING
	1924	7_	0	1	<u> </u>		DESPLACE PLUS
	1940	61/2	108,3			1500	PLUG DOWN - PET UP LATERIAN PLUG
	1942					OK	RECLASE PSE - HELD WASH TRUCK
	<u>.</u>						
	1945						DEAD DA OKTITIO BING
	२०००			1		1100	OPEN DU TOOL - CHEATATE 3HES
	2240	Ь	20	V		300	PUMP 2088S KCL AUSH
	2245		4				PWG RH
	2250	61/2	111	~		300	MX CONFUT 200 SKS SM& "14 # FLOCELE P/SK
	2307						WASH OUT PUMP - LIZES
	2308						BEILAGE DV CLOSSIGE PLUG
	2310	Ь	0	1			DESPUCE PUB
	2320		45.6			1500	PLUE DOWN - PSE UP CLOSE BY TOOK
	2322					Ι.	BRICASE PST-HELD
							CHROLAND 30 SKS COMENT TO PET
							About 1100 men She Ca tas 10 los
		``.					MASH YEACK
	0030	<u> </u>			ļ		208 CONFREE
	<u> </u>						THANK YOU
						<u> </u>	HANE, DUST, ROB



MICH WARRE WILLOW

CHARGE TO:		
ABERCROMBIE	६ २६१६५	
ADDRESS		
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	

	TICKET	
Nº	11962	

	PAGE		OF	
		1	2	
		OWN	ER	
3-25	1-07		SAME	

3010	1000, 2									L							
SERVICE LOCATIONS		WELL/PROJECT NO.		LE/	SE		COUNTY/PARISH			CITY			DAT		OWN		
1. NESS CAK KS	<u> </u>	1-13				AYERS	22311		Ks					3-24-0	\perp	SAME	
2.		TICKET TYPE COI	VTRACTO				RIG NAME/NO.		SHIPPED VIA	DELIVERED T			ORD	DER NO.			
•		SERVICE SALES		<u>ww</u>	DRL	b			CT	L0	CATED!	J	IME!	L LOCATION			
<u>s. </u>		WELL TYPE		WE			URPOSE			WELL PERMIT	NO.		ı ı		. (4)	2 E. 1/22.	e.)
4.		OIL		<u>l</u>	DE	UELOPMENT S	51/2" 2-STAGE	107021	2226	<u> </u>			165	FUE 12- 2	الرك	2 E, 120,	E \
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCT	IONS														
PRICE		Y REFERENCE/		CCOUNTING			DESCRIPTION				\Box			UNIT		AMOUNT	
ERENCE	PART	NUMBER	roc	ACCT	DF					QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE			
575		 	1			MILEAGE # 104				30	ME		l	4	00	120	00
<i>\$</i> 79			11			PUMP CHARGE	2-5668			1	208	4591	FF	1750	00	1750	00
280			1		<u> </u>	ADDITIONAL HOL	JES - CHECHATE				2001	-		150	$ \infty $.300	00
221					<u> </u>	Liqued KCL	<u> </u>			Ч	GAL			26	00	104	00
781			١			MUDFLUSH				\$00	GAL		<u> </u>		7≤	375	00
402						CENTRALEXELS-				12	EΑ	<u>5/12</u>	i "	80	00	960	00_
403			1			CEMUT BASKETS					EA			280	00	560	00
405			1			TRIPLEX SHOE				<u> </u>	lsA		1	1460	∞	1400	00
80Р						DY TOOL W/ PL	W6 SET 70P	T + 63		1	İsa	1915	FT	3000	∞	0005	00
417			1			DY MICH DOW		LE		1	ISA			200	00	200	00
<u></u>]							1
															Ĺ		!
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer her	ehy acknowledo	es and	agrees t	$\overline{}$,	SUI	RVEY	AGR	DECIDED	DIS- AGREE				1
the terms and con		•		-	- 1	REMIT PA	YMENT TO:			T PERFORMED				PAGE TOT	AL I	8769	ioo
but are not limite					`				OUT BREAD				 			0 10 1	100
LIMITED WARR	-	•	IDLIII	itii i, aii	۱ ا				YOUR NEE				ļ	╡,	H-	1000	i
	•		00.70		_	SWIFT SER	RVICES, INC	• PERF		THOUT DELAY	,	ŀ			#2	6832	176
MUST BE SIGNED BY C START OF WORK OR D			OK IU			P∩ R	OX 466	WE O	PERATED PERFORME	THE EQUIPMEN D JOB	T		T -	SUBTOT.	١ ا	15,601	140
									PERFORME CULATIONS SFACTORIL	Y2			SW		/ (h to		
X					_	NESS CITY	Y, KS 67560	ARE		FIED WITH OUR	SERVICE		<u>۱۷. ســــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u>	Ne Ve			
DATE SIGNED 3-24-0	1	TIME SIGNED		□ A.M. X P.M.		785-79	98-2300	ļ		☐ YES		□ NO		TOTAL		15,601	146
3-14.0	· /1	1300			\dashv	100 10			□ cu	STOMER DID N	OT WISH	TO RESPOND				, .	<u> </u>
			ER ACC	EPTANCE	OF M	ATERIALS AND SERVICES	S The customer hereby	acknowledges	receipt of	the materials	and servi	ces listed on t	this ticket.				
1 SOLOS	aux la dr	10-1		A	PPROV	AL PLANT	_									Thank?	You!
1/1/	127. W 14 JT/	\n /															



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 11962

	Ness	City	, K\$ 67560 5-798-2300		CUSTOMER	WELL AYEES		·13	DATE 3-24-0^	P	AGE OF	
Services					AREXXMETE ENERGY	i i			UNIT		AMOUNT	
PRICE PREFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LÓC	CCOUNTING :				,	LANY. LIVIN				
325		1		ļ	STANDAND CRYPTI EA-2		SYS	 	11/5		2012	
. 330		1			SWEFT MULTI-BOOMY STANDARD	1	245 K		1410		2800	
276		1		ļ	Fracti	T	USS		1 12		 [1]	
283		1			SALT		185		2		180	
784		1			CAISSAL		282	 	300		240	
<u></u>		1			CFR-1		185		40		400	
290		1		<u> </u>	DADR	3	GAL	 	32 10	10	96	00
							 	ļ				
				ļ			<u> </u>		 i		i	—
	····					 	+	 	 	-		l
		<u> </u>			<u> </u>				+			<u> </u>
		_					╁	-	 			—
		_		-			+	-				<u></u> І
						 	<u> </u>	1 1	 			_
		_		ļ		 	┼—	 	-			
		<u> </u>					 					<u> </u>
		<u> </u>		ļ			 	+	 			-
		_		<u> </u>			- 	 		_		
		<u> </u>		-		<u> </u>	 -		 	-		1
		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		 	 		 			
		_		-		4	- -	 		-		
						_	<u> </u>		 	 }-		
		_						 -	- 	_		
		_			SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEE		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	<u> </u>			+
281.		1				TON MILES		375		ro	412	ı
283		1	<u> </u>		CHARGE 38264 LOADED MILES			573.96		00	<u> </u>	196
·								COM	INUATION TOTAL		6832	.46

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

30132

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR **OWNER** TYPE OF JOB **CEMENT** HOLE SIZE AMOUNT ORDERED 160 Common **CASING SIZE TUBING SIZE DEPTH** DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL @ 10.65 1704,00 PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON SHOE JOINT MEAS. LINE **POZMIX** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL **CHLORIDE** @ 46.60 PERFS. DISPLACEMENT ASC @ @ **EQUIPMENT** @ @ CEMENTER Mike **PUMP TRUCK** @ 224 HELPER @ **BULK TRUCK** # 341 BULK TRUCK 168 R.L HANDLING 168 AH 09 MILEAGE ___ TOTAL 2669.03 **SERVICE** DEPTH OF JOB 210 AT PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE @_ @ MANIFOLD CHARGE TO: Abercrombie Engly TOTAL 95400 STREET ____ **STATE** PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX_ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE ____ DISCOUNT _ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS SIGNATURE Kuly Strutt PRINTED NAME

150 N. Main, Suite 801 Wichita, Kansas 67202 (316) 262-1841

April 27, 2007



Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market - Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

RE:

AYERS #1-13

1940" FSL & 1130' FWL Section 13-19S-25W Ness County, KS API#15-135-24623-0000 RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 3 0 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find a completed ACO-1 for the referenced well. Abercrombie Energy, LLC, operator, is hereby formally requesting that the information on side two of the enclosed form be <u>held confidential</u> for a period of 12 months.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to call.

Beauchary)

Respectfully,

Don Beauchamp

Vice President of Exploration Abercrombie Energy, LLC

Enclosures